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CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEM ENTS

OF

S. S. STEEL LIMITED & ITS SUBSIDIARY

AS OF & FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Q1 OF 2022-2023



Particulars

Assets:
Non current assets
Property, plant & equipments
Deposits
Goodwill
Capital work-in-progress
Current assets
Inventories
Trade and other receivables
Advances, deposits and prepayments
Cash and cash equivalents
Investment

Total Assets

Shareholders' Equity & Liabilities:
Total shareholders' Equity

Total equity attributable to owners ofthe parent
Share capital
Retained earnings
Revaluation reserve

Non controlling interest

Share money deposit

Non current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities
Non current portion of term loan
Finance lease obligation -non current portion

Current Iiabilities
Current portion of term loan
Trade and other payables
Accrued expenses
Short term Ioan
Finance lease obligation - current portion
Dividend Payable
Provision for WPPF and welfare fund
Provision for income tax

Total Equity and Liabilities

Consolidated net assets value per share (NAVPS)

Consolidated net assets value per share INAVPS)

,&.0
Independent Director

Place: Dhaka, Bangladesh
Dated: 05 March, 2023

S. S. STEEL LIMITED
Consolidated Statement of Financial position

As at 30 September 2022E
4,4
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Amount in
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6,tBo.235.230
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24,033,077
100,363,837
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15.485.905.029
6,455,708,530
4,035,172,609
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711,407.986

16.A
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22.00

17.00
18.A

19.A

20.A

22.00
23.00
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24.4

2L,666,140,259

7,377,OO0,831
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2.997.951.239
262,7L9,947

2,729,007,587

______18;7t83r9939_

7,365,444,1t6

l- 1oo,18teo,

I- s3?"6oo.ooo

257,770,94 -a

2,817,663.396
23.204.438

42L,015,608
897,43t,262
206,067,431.

5,227,312,367
6,544,847

L3,O3+,9L9
141,607,473

10.753.588.188
328,799,929

L,588,920,977
177,809,969

7,669,532,L77
t,7s5,404
7,t77,997

t47,044,964

21,666,140,259 r8,7r8,3t9,939

2]..45 21.41

24.Oa

without revaluation

with revaluation

5,576,764,421
24,033,0--

100,363.83 -
534,030,62r

4,402,88+,153
3,851,540,89;
2,843,537.03;

637,931.,ffi.
707,234.2+3

3,286,332,01*Y.

3,t13,254,33Y
865,677,9:=



S. S. STEEL LIMITED
consolidated statement ofprofit or Loss and other comprehensive Income

For the period ended 30 September 2022

Particulars

Revenue(Net ofVAT)
Cost ofgoods sold

Gross profit
Administrative expenses
Selling and distribution expenses
Operating profit before financial expenses
Financial expenses
Profit before other income
Other income

Profit before WPPF and provision for income tax
Contribution to WPPF and welfare fund
Profit before income tax
Provision for income tax

Current tax
Deferred tax

Prolit after income tax

Tax Holiday Reserve

Net profit attributable to:
Equity holders of the company
Non-controlling interest
Consolidated profi t/ (loss)

Total copmrehensive income for the year attributable to:
Equity holders ofthe company
Non-controlling interest
Consolidated total copmrehensive profit/ (loss)

Consolidated Earning Per Share (EPS)

3,151,536 223,610,91{)

25.A

26.A

27.4
28.A

29.A

304

Amount in Taka
Ollul 2022 to
3O Seo2O22

3,247,954,513

932,708,69L
315,245,822

(47 ,57 4,114)
68,147.51

L99,524,190
t1,76,62L,204)

Amount in Taka
01 |uI 2021 to
30 Sep 2021

392,2L4,639

l- G3rso/1li-l
| (4s,zz3,et3)i

313,140,016
(1,06,531,69V

223,537,023
73,977

223,6L0,940

3,744,59L
945

3,151,536

223,537,023
.917

223,6LO,94{)

_Qil,.^
Independent Director

Chief Financial Officer

Place: Dhaka, Bangladesh
Dated:05 March,2O23

1.,438,522,7s7

1,046,308,118

22,902,986 206,608319
l----- r4dr,6lrl a-------W

37,135,675 215,832,752
(L,73s,399) (L0,277,7s0)

205,555,003

18.055.937

3,151,536

13.0

3,144,591
9

3,151,536

(4e,732,727)i
67,788,065 i

223,610,91{)



S. S. STEEL LIMITED

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
For the period ended 30 September 2022

Particulars

Cash flows from operating activities
Cash received from customers & others
Palrment for Cost and Expenses

Income tax payment

Net cash inflow/(outflow) from operating activities (A)

Cash flows from investing activities
Acquisition of property, plant and equipment
Advance, Deposit & Pre-Payments
Capital work in progress
Investment
Share money Deposit
Net cash inflow/(outflow) from investing activities (B)

Cash flows from financing activities
Long term loan paid
Short term loan
Lease Payments
Dividend Paymemts
Financial expenses

Net cash inflow/(outflow) from financing activities (C)

Net increase of cash and cash equivalents for the year (A+B+C)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year
Cash and cash equivalents at the end ofthe period

Net operating cash flow per share-NOCFPS

Director

Place: Dhaka, Bangladesh
Dated: 05 March,2023

Amount in Taka

OllulZ0?2 to
3O Sep 2O2Z

AmountinTaka

O1 luly 2O21to 30
September 2021

3,089,767,308

(4,345,862,3s4)

24,075.7

(1,280,710,1841

(725,366)
(6,3s7,793)

(6,477,1591

7,389,542,075

z

(7,16,.,53n
178,909stl

(726,7

[7,664,1

(1,790,8951

(174,871,489)
2,442,219,870

(2r,770,197)
(s,8s6,922)

72

2,115,063,195

827,875,852
637,937,665

_____1,465,8O1,517_

_______ L

112,005,2N
t196,783,0*L)

[3,419,301)
(76,673)

104,737.455
(L92,4l,^3aq

(ls,2e2,698)
523,634,356

508,341,658

o.#

lt
t,

Independent Director
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S. S. STEEL LIMITED
Consolidated Statement ofChanges in Equity

For the period ended 30 September 2022

For the period ended 30 September 202 1

@d-.
Managing Director

Amount in Taka

AmountinTaka

8,(
Independent Director

Place: Dhaka, Bangladesh
Dated: 05 March,2023

I
t'

Particulars Share
Caoital

Revaluation
Reserve

Retained Earnings Total Equity

Balance at the beginning on 01 luly Z02Z 3,286,332,000 865,677,976 3,213,440,447 7,365,444,418
Net profit (after tax] transferred from
statement of comprehensive income 3,151,536 3,151,536

Excess depreciation transfer to retained
earnings [6,374,s64) t4,779,441 8,404.877

Balance as at 30 September 2022 3,286,332.OO0 859,297,4t2 3,231,37t,417 7.377.OOO831

Particulars Share
Canital

Revaluation
Reserve

Retained Earnings Total Equity

Balance at the beginning on 0 1- July 2021 3,042,900,000 802,540,1.93 2,927,990,855 6,773,431,044

Net profit (after taxJ transferred from
statement of comprehensive income 223,610,940 223,610,940

Excess depreciation transfer to retained
earnings [9,786,s38) 9,786,538

Balance as at 30 September 2021 3,042,900,000 792,753,655 3.161.388.333 6,997,041,98i1

Chief Financial Officer
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S. S. STEEL LIMITED
Statement of Financial Position

As at 30 September 2022

Particulars

Assets:
Non current assets
Property, plant & equipments
Deposits
Capital work-in-progress

Current assets
Inventories
Trade and other receivables
Advances, deposits and prepayments
Cash and cash equivalents
Investment
Total Assets

Shareholders' Equity & Liabilities:
Shareholders' Equity
Share capital
Retained earnings
Revaluation reserye

Share money deposit

Non current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities
Non current portion ofterm loan

Finance lease obligation -non current portion

Current liabilities
Current portion ofterm loan

Trade and other payables

Accrued expenses

Short term loan
Provision for WPPF and welfare fund
Finance lease obligation - current portion
Dividend Payable

Provision for income tax

Total Equity and Liabilities

Net assets value per share (NAVPS) without revaluation

Net assets value per share (NAVPS) with revaluation

15,900,955,965 13,964,3i1 ,960-:
17.78 t7.76

19.47

@*"1- ,

-

Mandging DirectorDirector

ChiefFinancial Officer

Place: Dhaka,Bangladesh
Dated:05 March,2023

l N"t"r llr
4.00
5.00
6.00

7.00

8.00
9.00
10.00
11.00

72.02

13.00
14.00

15.00

16.00
77.00
22.00

17.00
18.00

19.00

20.00
2L.00
22.00
23.00
24.00

37.02

31.03

3.309,819.386
2,759,223,626

24,033,076
52

12,59r,136,575
3,452,228,372
2,755,350,843
1.,907,757,003
1.,428,730,439
3.053.669,918

_1s,e00B.55f65_

5,991,621,425
3,286,332,000
2,078,366,286

686,923,739

s37

2,44L,445,5A5
235,191,588

2,200,430,292
704

6.929,888,955
328,799,929

990,787,729

708,668,622
4,619,775,479

733,906,382
1,755,404
7,777,997

739.678,0L4

1o,61
2,533,812,73t
2,504,405,045
7,968,648,059

556,782,074
3.049.839,34L

13,964,337,9@

427,075,608

368,007,016

759,783,7t9
3,275,077,226

128,768,433
6,544,847

13,034,919
975,307

537

Independent



S. S. STEEL LIMITED
statement of Profit or Loss and other comprehensive Income

For the year ended 30 Septemb er Z02Z

:

233,315,097 297,201,08,6

Particulars

Revenue

Cost ofgoods sold

Gross profit

Administrative expenses

Selling and distribution expenses

Operating profit before financial expenses
Financial expenses

Profit before other income
Other income

Profit before WPPF and provision for income tax
Contribution to WPPF and welfare fund
Profit before income tax
Provision for income tax

Current tax
Deferred tax

Profit after income tax

Earning Per Share (EPS)

mr
L__i

25.00

26.00

27.00

28.00

29.00

30.00

31.01 0.01

(34,964,163)

42,408,850

L55,942,074

t139,527,067)

L6,4t5,007

13,737,973

30,,-52,990

[1,435,856)
29,7L7,L24
(26,260,1.06)

- $L64ffi
I Us,otz,zgql

(23,406,877)

,317,Bsn

240,476,?59

(96,3s2,27s)

L44,L24,OU
7,560,289

L51,694,372_ry
144,461,,307

45,662,694

(30,487,6L3

76,L50,298
2,457,018 t90,123,991

o.62

w.
ftlanagilng Oire.tor

Chief Financial Officer

Plece: Dhaka,Bangladesh
Dated: 05 March,2023

,. /.:.:

i',@

1 fuly 2022 to3O
September 2022

1|uly ZOZLto3O
September 2021

1,,760,047,470

1,526,732,383
1.,092,423,005

795,221,,9L9

Independent Director



Chief Financial Officer

Place: Dhaka, Bangladesh
Dated:05 March,2023
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S. S. STEEL LIMITED
Statement of Cash Flows

For the year ended 30 September 2022

Particulars

Cash flows from operating activities
Cash received from customers & others

Payment for Cost and Expenses

Income tax payment

Net cash inflow/(outflow) from operating activities [A)

Cash flows from investing activities
Acquisition of property, plant and equipment
Deposits

Capital work in progress

Investment

Share money Deposit

Net cash inflow/[outflow) from investing activities (B)

Cash flows from financing activities
Long term loan paid

Short term loan

Lease Payments

Dividend Paymemts

Financial expenses

Net cash inflow/(outflow) from financing activities (C)

Net increase of cash and cash equivalents for the year (A+B+C)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning ofthe year

Cash and cash equivalents at the end ofthe period

Net operating cash flow per share-NOCFPS (Note: 30.04)

Managing Director

L,522,839,646
(L,827,289,026)

75.579.253

f3L9,968,632)

(L2s,366)
(3,830,577)

[3,955,9431

1.4,020,787

L,344,704,253

t21,,770,t97)
(5,856,922)

135.824,975

L,195,272,941

871,,348,365

556,782,074
t,428,130,439

[0.e7't

71.2,005,208

(272,317,7?7)

{3,479,30r)
(7 6,673)

3,958,03 3

(257,766,5251

(77,357,780)

502,780,q03

____485,422,823_

0.79

l fuly 2021 to 30
September 2021

t,096,977,750
(849,404,468-1

7,L64,537)

24O,408,7+5

Independent Director
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S. S. STEEL LIMITED
Statement of Changes in Equity

For the year ended 30 September 2OZ2

Amount in Taka

Taka

ChiefFinancial Officer

Place: Dhaka, Bangladesh
Dated:05 March,2023
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Particulars Share
Canitel

Revaluation
Reserve

Retained
Earninss

\rrrount ln I aKi

Total Equity

tg}g.164.4o?3,286,332.000 688.939.61.9 2,01,3,892,788
Stock Dividend (Bolo)

Cash Dividend (20lo)

Adjustment for tax Fy ZOZO-2OZ|
Net profit (after tax) transferred from statement of
compfehensive income 2,457,078 2,457,018

xcess oepreclanon transfer to retained earninss (2.0t6.48O' 2,016,480
Balance as at 30 September 2022 3,286,332,000 686,923,139 2,OLa366,286 s,99L,627,425

For the year ended 30 September 2OZl

Particulars Share
Canital

Revaluation
Reserve

Retained
Earnings

imounf ln I a

Total Equity
Balance at the beginning on 01 Iulv 2020 3.042.900.000 697,472,788 1,735,604,577
Net profit (after tax) transferred from statement of
comprehensive income 790,723,991 90,123,991
Excess depreciation transfer to retained earnings (8,533,168) 8,533,168
Balance as at 30 lune2027 3,042,900.000 688,939,679 1.,934,261.736 s,666,L01,,356

Independent Director
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